
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 
DOCKET – THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2014 

ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET 
   
Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4380 the day before these 
hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.  
 

1:00 p.m. cases 
 

Edward Atwater & Paul Anderson, Atwater’s Café, LLC T/a Atwater’s, 3601 Boston 
Street - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application for a new Class “B”BWL 
restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-201(d)(vii) requiring minimum 
capital investment of $500,000, seating capacity for a minimum of 75 and a maximum of 150 
persons, 51% average daily receipts of food; request for outdoor table service and live 
entertainment 
 
Carroll Singleton & Victoria Rothgeb, Canton Waterfront Restaurant, LLC T/a Boat 
House Canton, 2809 Boston Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Application for 
a new Class “B”BWL restaurant license under the provisions of Article 2B Section 6-201(d)(vii) 
requiring minimum capital investment of $500,000, seating capacity for a minimum of 75 and a 
maximum of 150 persons, 51% average daily receipts of food; request for outdoor table service 
and live entertainment 
 
Joshua Foti & Brett Austin, Contract Purchasers, 12-14 E. Cross Street - Class “BD7” Beer, 
Wine & Liquor License – Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the 
provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d) 
 
Joshua Foti & Brett Austin, 18 Cross LLC, T/a Cross Bar, 12-14 E. Cross Street - Class 
“BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application for transfer of class BD7 license at the location 
12-14 E. Cross Street and application amended to include expansion of 16-18 E. Cross Street as part 
of the licensed premises 
 
Young Bok Kim, B and S Restaurant, Inc. T/a New Seoul Restaurant, 1910-16 N. Charles 
Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership 
 

2:00 p.m. case 
 
Ginger Cornejo, Ginger, Inc. T/a Mustang Inn, 3203 Eastern Avenue- Class “BD7” Beer, 
Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 3.12 “Licensees shall operate their establishments in 
such a manner as to avoid disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the 
community” (Re:  October 5, 2013, based on a 311 complaint, Liquor Board Inspectors observed 
front door of establishment open, music loud and several patrons outside smoking and disturbing 
the peace) 
 
Violation of Rule 3.12 “Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to 
avoid disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community” (Re:  



October 11, 2013, based on a 311 complaint, Liquor Board Inspector observed loud music 
coming from the establishment) 
 
Violation of Article 2B Section 10-403(a)(1) (Re: May 1, 2013 to present) Petition signed by 
119 citizens, residents, real estate owners and voters of the precinct in which establishment is 
situated  
 
 
 
 
 
 


